

## Initial evaluation of $^{123}\text{I}$ -5-I-R91150, a selective 5-HT<sub>2A</sub> ligand for single-photon emission tomography, in healthy human subjects

Geraldo F. Busatto<sup>1</sup>, Lyn S. Pilowsky<sup>1</sup>, Durval C. Costa<sup>1</sup>, John Mertens<sup>1</sup>, Dirk Terriere<sup>1</sup>, Peter J. Ell<sup>2</sup>, Rachel Mulligan<sup>2</sup>, Michael J. Travis<sup>3</sup>, Josée E. Leysen<sup>3</sup>, Dominic Lui<sup>3</sup>, Sveto Gacinovic<sup>4</sup>, Wendy Waddington<sup>2</sup>, Anne Lingford-Hughes<sup>2</sup>, Robert W. Kerwin<sup>1</sup>

<sup>1</sup> Department of Psychological Medicine, Institute of Psychiatry, London, UK

<sup>2</sup> Institute of Nuclear Medicine, University College and Middlesex School of Medicine, London, UK

<sup>3</sup> V.U.B. Cyclotron, Brussels, Belgium

<sup>4</sup> Janssen Research Foundation, Beerse, Belgium

Eur J Nucl Med (1997) 24:119–124

The authors of the above article would like to correct some errors:

Page 119: Some of the authors were given the wrong affiliations.

Durval Costa, Dominic Lui and Sveto Gacinovic are from the Institute of Nuclear Medicine.

John Mertens and Dirk Terriere are from the VUB Cyclotron.

Michael Travis and Anne Lingford-Hughes are from the Institute of Psychiatry

Josée E. Leysen is from the Janssen Research Foundation.

Page 120, left column, line 11: “IC<sub>40</sub>” should read “IC<sub>50</sub>”.

Page 121, Table 1: The footnotes should read:

“Vol.=volunteer; min=minutes after  $^{123}\text{I}$ -5-I-R91150 administration

<sup>a</sup> Calculated as geometric count density in the organ divided by the geometric counts in the whole body multiplied by 100.”

Page 122, right column, lines 4 and 5 should read: “Given the distinct radioactive uptake in the testicles (Fig. 1e–f), an upper estimate ...”

Page 122, Fig. 4, legend, line 5: “(a, b)” should read “(a, c)”; line 11: “(c, d)” should read “(b, d)”.